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I Schedule of Fees & Charges ok,

Cash Transactions Checks

Deposits
in LBP Free | Free
2%o for any amount
. > USD 1000 for
in USD Free | hon-deb clts &
non-term depositors
4% for any amount
. > EUR 1000 for
in EUR Free | non-deb clts &
non-term depositors
Other currencies N/A | On case by case
With exchange operation | Free | Free
Withdrawals
Current account, 1% - min USD 5
checking account, or at - if in foreign currency
sight deposits 1% - for amounts >
Term account - 4 million if in LBP

*using an MCU card

Transfers

Internal Transfers

Transfer, same currency,

client & group Free

Transfer with a forex

operation Free

Transfer different clients | USD 3

Outward Transfers

In Lebanon

In LBP LBP 20,000

In foreign currencies uUSD 25

Outside Lebanon

Transfer Currency is USD 35+ L;SD lfo SW.';t fee+.

the Country Currency correspondent fees, if American
correspondent USD 25

Transfer Currency is USD 35 + USD 20 swift fee +

different from the correspondent fees, if American

Country Currency correspondent USD 25

Inward Transfers

In LBP LBP 15,000

In foreign currency

USD 15+ USD 5
if American correspondent

Salary domiciliation
& bill settlement

Free

Version December 2020

Issued Banker’s Checks

Checks drawn on
Creditbank or BDL

LBP 37,000 or USD 25

Foreign Draft Check

USD 25 + correspondent fees

Checks for collection

On Lebanon

Cleared in Beirut

LBP 3,000 or USD 2

Cleared in province
Nabatieh, Tyr

LBP 3,000 or USD 2
+ correspondent fees

Currency not cleared

in Beirut UsD15
On Abroad
Banker’s & Personal check | USD 15

Check Payment - Non Client

LBP 3,000 or USD 2
or 4%. only for USD
checks > $5,000

clearing - Other reasons

Returned Check

. LBP 20,000
Check sent for collection + correspondent fees
Check received from LBP 30,000
clearing - insufficient funds | + correspondent fees
Check received from LBP 20,000

+ correspondent fees

Stop Payment of a check

Personal check

LBP 23,000 or USD 15

Banker’s check

LBP 23,000 or USD 15
+correspondent +swift fees

Request of a Checkbook

Checkbook of 15 checks LBP 20,000
Checkbook of 25 checks LBP 30,000
Certification of checks | LBP 37,000

Account Management Fees

Term Account
per maturity in LBP or C/V

1 Month | 3 Months

6 Months

9 Months | 212 Months

LBP 10,000(LBP 20,000 (LBP 30,000(LBP 40,000

LBP 60,000

Replacement of passbook

USD 25 or LBP 38,000

Sight Account

LBP 30,000 per year

Other Accounts

Account Management fees
for current, checking &
non-checking accounts

LBP 18,000 per semester

Account Management fees
for cash collateral accounts

LBP 18,000 per semester

Statement of account LBP 6,000 per page
Statement of debtor LBP 20,000

accounts per capitalization
Closing account fees LBP 30,000 or USD 20
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I Schedule of Fees & Charges

Minimum Interest — Bearing Amount (IBA)

Current & checking -

account LBP 1 million
At sight account LBP 1 million
Term saving account LBP 2 million

Safe Boxes
Security uUsD 200
Small: USD 100

Renting per year

Medium: USD 200
Large: USD 350

Domiciliation of Bills

Telephone (Ogero)

LBP 2,000 per invoice

Others (Electricity, Cell, etc)

LBP 5,000 per invoice

Taxes (TVA, income
and land taxes, etc.)

Settlement of Taxes/ Car Fees

Creditbank Client: LBP 5,000
Passing Client: LBP 10,000

Annual car fees
(Mécanique)

Creditbank Client: LBP 5,000
Passing Client: LBP 10,000

Certificates

Certificate without Commitment

Certificate and discharge

| LBP 30,000

Certificate of Deposit — Banque de I’Habitat

Issuance

LBP 25,000

Cancelation & Restitution

LBP 50,000 (in favor
of Banque de I'Habitat)

Various Fees

Request of advices/checks

USD 13 +USD 2
per advice or check

Transfer based on letter
of merger

Per operation: LBP 500,
min USD 0.25

Capital release of a
company under foundation

2%o - min USD 50

Statement upon request

USD 15 or LBP 23,000
per year

Interest scale calculation
upon request

USD 10 per account
per year

Balance Confirmation
(Auditors)

USD 25 or LBP 38,000

Certificate of successional
devolution

2%o - min USD 125 max,
UsD 1,250

Version December 2020

Bills for collection or in guarantee

LBP 7,500 per bill + LBP 10,000

discounted bills

In LBP per schedule of payment

+ correspondent fees
In foreign USD 5 per bill + USD 7 per schedule
currencies of payment + correspondent fees
Unpaid Penalty interest rate

= Discount rate + 5%

Promissory notes

(BAO)

File fees (collected

1% of gross amount, min USD 75

interest rate

separately) & USD 150 max
Quarterly o

commission 2%

Penalty

Applied rate + 5%o

Facilities

Annual file fees (renewal, granting)

SME Client

USD 100 if facility < USD 50,000
USD 150 if facility < USD 100,000
USD 200 if facility < USD 200,000
USD 300 if facility > USD 200,000
USD 25 if margined facility at 100%

Corporate Client

File opening : USD 500
Renewal: USD 250

highest overdraft

Retail Client USD 25 if margined facility
Unused facilities | Com. 2%, per quarter
Com. on the

1%. monthly
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I Schedule of Fees & Charges

Additional Card Card Additional Card Card
Issuance | "7 g Replacement | Currency Issuance |"“carg  |Replacement Currency
Mastercard Gift Card $10 N/A $10 usD
Regular $70 $55 $35 usD
WebSurfer
g"jlfjtercard $120 | $100 $50 USD Internet Card | *12 | N/A 312 usb
Mastercard usD,
Platinum $175 $150 $50 usD EUR,
Regular GBP,
Multi-

Mastercard | <150 | s135 $50 USD Cuurréncy $15 N/A $7 A
Platinum VIP Card usD,
Mastercard AED,
Euro €120 | €100 €50 EURO KWD,
Platinum SAR
Mastercard
Euro €70 €50 €35 EURO Cards Charges
Titanium Late payment USD 15/month
Mastercard S -
EuroWorld | €149 | €119 €50 EURO Overdraft 10?&;";;3‘1'”8 USD 250
Regular or
Mastercard Account fees Travel Insurance: USD 1/month
EuroWorld | €249 | €199 €50 EURO SMS Alert: USD 1/month
VVIP CB Pull SMS: USD 0.5/month
Visa Card Fees Automatic Debit Letter:
Regular 270 255 235 usb on optional sevices USD 1/month
VisI:::jCard $120 $100 $50 USD Priority Pass: USD 50/year
Go
Visa Infinite
Regular $199 $169 $100 usD
Visa infinite
VVIP $299 $249 $100 usD
Visa $100 | $80 $45 USD
Signature
Mastercard
Unembossed $7 $7 $7 UiBDP
Regular or
Mastercard
Unembossed $7 $7 $7 Usb
Gold or LBP
Mastercard
Unembossed $7 $7 $7 Usb
Platinum orLBP
Mastercard
Combo $115 $95 $45 usD
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I Schedule of Fees & Charges
(Securities |

With Partial or No Margin

With Full Margin Sale
Guarantee amount| Commission Shares
$0 <> $3,000 USD 50 or LBP 195,000 - Local Market (per portion of the transaction)
per year or fraction whereof 1% portion: $0 <> $100,000 5%, min USD 50
$3,000 <> $10,000 L;’Sﬂjyi;’? o"rrffftifnsﬁﬁgreof 2 portion: $100,001 <> $1,000,000 | 3%.
> 10,000 0.25% per quarter or fraction whereof, 3 porti?n: $1,000,001 <> $5,000,000 | 1.5%o
’ min USD 100 or LBP 390,000 /quarter last portion: $5,000,001 and over 0.1%o

- US Market

Bid bond

0.50% per quarter, min USD 100 or
LBP 390,000 /quarter

Performance bond

Advance Payment

Payment

0.75% per quarter or fraction
whereof, min USD 150
or LBP 585,000 /quarter

+ correspondent fees if issued on abroad

Shipping Guarantee

Against Documentary
Credit

USD 75 or LBP 295,000 per month

Against Documentary
Remittance

1% quarter, min USD 75
or LBP 295,000 per month

Documentary Credits

Import

Opening

3% per quarter or fraction
whereof, min USD 100/quarter

Extension or increase

3% per quarter or fraction

Share price <$3

0.35%, min USD 150

Share price 2$3

4 cents/share, min USD 150

- European Market

0.35%, min EUR 85

Bonds & Treasury bills 5%o

Swift Operational Fees (Deliver) | minUSD 30 per operation
Security Transfer usD 30

Pledge of securities USD 200

Distribution of dividend
and interest payment

1.5%. of the total
distributed amount

Rematerialization

coupon, bonus issue, stock split,

or Dematerialization of securities | V> 3°
Corporate Action
Mandatory Events (cash dividends, Free

etc)

mandatory events with options,
voluntary events, etc.)

Other Events (notification, voting,

min USD 5, max USD 85

Annual Management Charges
(based on the average portfolio value)

Notification without
confirmation

3% per quarter or fraction
whereof, min USD 100/quarter

Extension or increase
without confirmation

1.50%. min USD 100
& max USD 500

Extension or increase
with confirmation

3%o per quarter or fraction
whereof, min USD 100/quarter

Other modification

usD 50

Transfer

2% min USD 100

Payment or negotiation LC
at sight & deferred Payment

1.5%. per utilization
min USD 75

Acceptance or commitment
of deferred payment

0.75% per quarter or fraction
whereof, min USD 100/quarter

whereof, min USD 100/quarter $0 <> $50.000 0.35%
Maodification UsSD 50 $50.001 <> $100.000 0.30%
Acceptance 1% per quar.‘ter or fraction $100.001 <> $250.000 0.25%

whereof, min USD 150/quarter $250.001 <> $300.000 0.18%
Export $300.001 <> $500.000 0.15%
Notification without 1.50%0 min USD 100 $500.001 and over 0.10%
confirmation & max USD 500 Minimum annual Custody fees UsD 25

Documentary Remittance

Import & Export

Free of payment

UsD 50

Against Acceptance

2% per quarter, min USD 50

Against payment

2%o, min USD 50

Aval

1% per quarter or fraction
whereof, min USD 150/quarter

Returned documents unpaid

uUsD 50

I Other fees, commissions, expenses and charges may apply in accordance with applicable contracts and documents, in addition to taxes in
accordance with applicable laws.

I All Conditions mentioned in the present Schedule are subject to change.
I The English text is a translation of the original Arabic one. In case of discrepancy between the English version and the Arabic version, the
Arabic text shall always prevail.
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